STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **HB 2059**, as amended by Senate Committee, on page 5, in line 37, before the period, by inserting ", as well as such revenue collected and received at the rate of 6.3%, after June 30, 2013"; in line 39, by striking "16.67%" and inserting "18.421%"; in line 41, by striking "6.3%" and inserting "5.7%";

On page 23, by striking all in lines 7 through 43; by striking all on pages 24 through 30, on page 31, by striking all in lines 1 through 16;

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 32, in line 4, after "79-32,110" by striking the comma and inserting "and"; also in line 4 by striking the last comma; in line 5 by striking "79-3603, 79-3703 and 79-3710";

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, by striking all after "tax;"; in line 3, by striking "revenue;"; in line 5, by striking "79-3603,"; also in line 5, by striking ", 79-3703, 79-3710"